The Fund's strategy for the management of market risk is driven by the Fund's investment objective as per Fund's terms

and conditions. The Fund's market risk is managed on a timely basis by the Fund Manager in accordance with the

policies and procedures in place. The Fund's market positions are monitored on a timely basis by the Fund Manager.

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.

The Fund's investments are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future prices. The Fund

Manager manages this risk through diversification of its investment portfolio in terms of sector concentration

Sensitivity analysis

The Fund’s financial assets at FVTPL are subject to equity price risk. According to the Fund’s management, the effect

on the statement of comprehensive income as a result of a change in fair value of equity instruments due to a reasonable

possible change in equity indices, with all other variables held constant is as follows:

Effect on profit and loss 2024

2023

   SR  SR

Net movement in unrealized gain (loss) on

financial assets at FVTPL
   + 5% 5,301,205 + 5% 1,285,770

- 5% (5,301,205) - 5%   (1,285,770)

Concentration of equity price risk

The following table analyses the Fund’s concentration of equity price risk in the Fund’s equity portfolio, measured at

FVTPL by geographical distribution (based on counterparties’ place of primary listing or, if not listed, place of

domicile).

% of equity securities and units in funds 2024 2023

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia   100% 100%

 ═════════ ═════════

anb capital Opportunistic Fund (Shariah)

(Managed by anb capital Company)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2024

21

15.  MATURITY ANALYSIS OF ASSETS AND LIABILITY

The table below summarizes the maturity profile of the Fund’s financial assets and liabilities based on contractual

undiscounted receipts and payments:

No fixed

maturity

 Within

12 months

After

12 months

Total

 SR  SR SR SR

As at 31 December 2024

ASSETS

Financial assets at FVTPL 106,024,094  - - 106,024,094